

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1492/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2001 in RFA 745/93
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBEDAR PRABHU DAYAL(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

It is pointed out by the learned counsel
for the petitioners that this petition is connected
with C.A. No. 5049/97. List this matter after the
said appeal is disposed of.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master